

16.10.2023
Item No. 35
Ct. No. 7
PG

C.O. 3312 of 2023
Sri Sankar Dutta & Anr.
Vs.

Mrs. Mallika Mukherjee & Ors.

Mr. Surya Prasad Chattopadhyay
Mr. Arjun Samanta.....for the petitioners

The petitioners have raised an arguable point as to whether the time limit for complying with the mandate under section 7(1)(c) of the West Bengal Premises Tenancy Act, 1997 can be extended.

Petitioners are directed to serve a copy of this application upon the defendants/opposite parties herein by registered/speed post with acknowledgment due and file an affidavit of service on the returnable date.

List this matter before the regular bench in the monthly list of January, 2024 under the heading 'Contested Application.'

There shall be an order of stay of all further proceedings of Ejectment Suit No. 357 of 2018 pending before the learned Judge, 2nd Bench, City Civil Court at Calcutta till the end of June, 2024 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)