

15.07.2025

Court No.25

Sl. No.149
Mujahid

**CO 3312 of 2023
With
CAN 1 of 2024**

**Sri Sankar Dutta & Anr.
Vs.
Mrs. Mallika Mukherjee & Ors.**

- 1.** None appears on behalf of the respective parties.
- 2.** Let the matter appear in the combined monthly list of September, 2025.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)