

19.11.2025
Ct. No. 30
S.L. No. 49
SM

CO 3312 of 2023
Sri Sankar Dutta & Anr.
Versus
Mrs. Mallika Mukherjee & Ors.

Mr. Arjun Samanta
Ms. Trishtrya Mancherji
.....for the petitioners
Mr. Subham Khan
.....for the respondents

On prayer of the learned counsel for the
petitioners, matter be listed on 2nd December, 2025.

[Shampa Dutt (Paul). J]