

02.12.2025
Item No.42
Ct. No. 30
Aloke

**CO 3312 of 2023
with
CAN 1 of 2024**

**Sankar Dutta & Anr.
Vs
Mallika Mukherjee & Ors.**

Mr. Arjun Samanta
Mr. S. Nandi

... for the petitioners

Affidavit-of-service filed be kept with the
record.

As this Bench shall be in the Circuit Bench
in December, 2025, the matter be listed in the monthly
list of January, 2026.

Interim order is extended till 28th February,
2026 or until further orders whichever is earlier.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)