

21.05.2026

Sl no. 85

Ct no. 2

P.M.

C.O. 3312 OF 2023

+

CAN 1 of 2024

Sri Sankar Dutta & Anr.

- Vs -

Ms. Mallika Mukherjee & Ors.

Mr. Samudraneel Nandi

... for the petitioner

1. Upon request of the learned counsel for the petitioners, let the matter be listed after ensuing summer vacation.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)