

22.06.2026
Ct. No. 2
D/L 94
Mujahid

CO 3312 of 2023
With
CAN 1 of 2024

Sankar Dutta & Anr.
Vs.
Mallika Mukherjee & Ors.

Mr. Arjun Samanta

...for the petitioners

Mr. Abhijit Roy

...for the opposite parties

1. Learned counsel for the opposite parties seeks liberty to file along with a certain document, the same has been opposed by the learned counsel for the petitioners.

2. Let the supplementary affidavit be filed within one week with a copy to the learned counsel for opposite parties.

3. Let the matter appear on 18th July, 2026.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)