

29.06.2026
Ct. No. 2
D/L 1
Mujahid

CO 3312 of 2023
With
CAN 1 of 2024

Sankar Dutta & Anr.
Vs.
Mallika Mukherjee & Ors.

Mr. Arjun Samanta

...for the petitioners

Mr. S. Khan

...for the opposite parties

- 1.** The matter has been listed in the category “To Be Mentioned”.
- 2.** In the order dated 22.06.2026, the next date has inadvertently been recorded as “18th July, 2026” instead of “8th July, 2026”.
- 3.** Let the same be corrected to be read as “8th July, 2026. However, the remaining parts of the order stand unaltered.
- 4.** Let the matter appear on 8th July, 2026.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)