

C.O. 3312 OF 2023

08.07.2026

Sl no. 69

Ct no. 2

P.M.

Sri Sankar Dutta & Anr.

- Vs -

Ms. Mallika Mukherjee & Ors.

Mr. Arjun Samanta,
Ms. Trishtrya Mancherji
Mr. Samudraneel Nandi
... for the petitioners

Mr. Abhijit Ray,
Mr. Subham Khan
... for the opposite party.

1. Both the learned counsel for the parties have advanced the arguments.
2. Learned counsel for the opposite party is seeking a week accommodation.
3. Let the matter be listed on 22nd July, 2026 at 2.30 p.m.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)